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January 14, 1998 

Florida Public Service Comml11lon 
2640 Shumard Oak Bouleverd 
Ttlllahasaee, Aorida 32399-0860 
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Re: Docket No . .--- In re: Complaint of Roberl A . B:.:!torworth, 
Attorney G~e Citizens of the State o f Florida, by and through 
Jack Shrove, Public Counael, against LCI International for slamming 
Devid Howe In violation of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C. 

Deer Ms. Bey6: 

Enclosed are the original and 15 copaes of LCI'a Supplemental Not•ce of Intent 
to Request Speclfilld Confidential Cla11ification and Request for Temporary Protective 
Order to ba filed In the above docket. 

-.cK I have enclosed an extra copy of the above documents for you to stamp and 
AFA eturn to me. Please contact me If you hovo any questions. Thank •tou for your 

APP •salstance. 

Slncorolv. 
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Jouph A. McGlothlin 
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BS=ORf THE FlORIDA PUISUC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Complaint of Robert A. 
Butterworth, Attorney G3neral, and 
the Citizens of the St8te of Aorlda, 
by and through Jack Shreve, Public 
Counael, agalnn LCIInternational 
for slamming David Howe In violation 
of Rule 26·4. '1 18, F.A.C. 

Docket No. 9714<>3-TI 

Filed: January 14, 1998 

Let'S SUPPLEMENTAl NOnCE OF INTENT 
TO RfQUEST SPECIRED CONRD£HTIAL ClASSIFICATlON 

AHJ) BEQUEST FOB TEMPORARY PftOTECIJVE ORDER 

Pursuant to Rule 26·22.008(6){c), Florida Administrative Coda and Section 

364.183, Florida Sta1utea, LCI International Telecom Corp. (LCil files this 

Supplemental Notice of Intent to Roquott Specified Confidential Claulfication and 

Roquen for Temporary Protective Order. In suppon, LCI states: 

1. On December 9, 1997, the Office of tho Public Counsol (OPCI and the 

Attorney Gen«aa (AG) jointly Mrved their Firn Request for Production of Documents 

In this docket on LCI. 

2. Certain documenta and Information requeated by OPC and AO are oubje<:t 

to privilege, or are proprietary and confl;:lentlal under Section 384. 183, Florida 

Statutes, Rule 26-22.008, Florida Administrative Code, and/or rules governinp 

dlacovery. Certain documenf* requened by OPC also include cuatomer-specific 

account Information which LCI Ia prohibhed from dlacloalng, except purau01nt to the 

requlrer-nent. of a subpoena or court order, by Se<:tion 364.24, Florida Statutes. LCI 

Informed OPC and AG that such documenta will not be producod In the absence of 
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I 0 • • ~· , • • I such a requirement. AG hea alnce aerved a aubpoene that encompasses those 

documerrta. Such Information It alto entitled to confidential clanification end 

protective order. The proprietary Information therefore lnctudea. but le not limited to, 

trade eecretl and Information which, If dlacloted, would harm LCI'a businen 

operations or Ita competitive posrure end/or would harm ratepayer•. 

On January 9, 1998, LCI filed a Notice of Intent to Request Specified 

Confidential Claulfieetlon end Reqt:eat for T emporery Protective Order relative to 

documenta .tamped with Noa. 000001-000046,1ncluaive; 000064; 00006 7 -000058; 

end 0000615-000073. The purpote of this Supplemental Notice Ia to Invoke the 

provlalona regarding confidentiality for the documenta containing 1nformetlon within 

the purview of Seotfon 384.24, Florida Stetutoa, which have since been aubpoenaed. 

LCI also movoa for e Temporary Pr'ltectlve Order exempting those additional 

documents from Section 119.07, Florida Statutes. 

3. If OPC end AG Inform LCI that OPC end AG lnt .. nd to use any of tho 

corfidentlel, proprietary, and/or atatutorily protected documenta In e proceeding before 

the Commission, LCI will file a Motion for Permanent Protective Order In which it w1ll 

eddren each of the documenta for whloh protection Ia eought with specificity in 

accordance with Rule 25·22.006, Florida Administrative Code. 

WHEREFORE, LCI requeatt the Commluion to enter e Temporary Protectl1e 

Order cleulfylng the following additional documents ancompeased by the Firat Set of 

Requ111t1 for Production of Documenta Mrved by OPC and AG aa confidential end 

exempting them from Section 119.07, Florida Statutea. 
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Documanta bearing Bataa Stamp Noa. 000074·000078, lnclualve. 
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~01Jtr.£.WA.A: 
;epA: McGlothlin 

Vicki Gordon Kaufman 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 

Davidson, Rief & Bakes, P.A. 
117 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahauea, Florida 32301 
Telephone: (8601 222·2b26 

Attorney for LCI International 
Telecom Corporatlon 



. -,. • • 
CiBDFICATE OF $EBYICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of LCI'a foregoing Supplement81 

Notte. of Intent to Requel1 Specffled Confidential Clautflcatlon and Requett for 

Temporary Protac1fve Order hill been furnished by United States mall or hand 

delivery(•) this 14th day of January. 1988. 

John Bowman• 
Olvlalon of Legal Servtcn 
Florida Public Service Commlulon 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Room 390-M 
TallehaaMe, Florida 32399-0850 

Charles J. Beck• 
Deputy Public Counaal 
Office of Public Counaal 
c/o The Florida l.eglalature 
1 11 Weat Madlaon Street, Room 812 
Tallehauee, Florida 32399-1400 
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Michael A. Gran 
Aaalstant Attorney Generdl 
Department of Legal Affairs 
The Cap;tol, PL-01 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050 

~.'a~ ae~. McGlothlin 
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